WHEREAS, during the course of the project, it became necessary to obtain additional 
engineering services not included in the original scope of work; and 

WHEREAS, Elemental Shelter Solutions has submitted a request for a Change Order to cover 
additional engineering costs in the amount of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00); 
and 

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer has reviewed the request and determined that the additional 
services were necessary for the proper completion of the project and that the costs are reasonable; 
and 

WHEREAS, the proposed Change Order does not substantially alter the scope of the project but